

# DEXTER TOWNSHIP

### **ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS**

6880 Dexter-Pinckney Road Dexter, MI 48130

TELEPHONE: 734-426-3767 FAX: 734-426-3833 WWW.DEXTERTOWNSHIP.ORG

## **AGENDA**

November 7, 2023 6:00 pm

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Minutes- October 3, 2023
- **5. Public Comment** (Non-agenda Items)
- 6. Public Hearing Procedure Review
- 7. Action Items (None)
- **8. Public Comment** (Non-agenda Items)
- 9. Concerns of Zoning Board of Appeals Members, Director of Planning and Zoning, and Recording Secretary
  - a) Carlisle/Wortman memorandum re: future ordinance updates

#### 10. Adjournment

## PUBLIC COMMENT/INPUT POLICY

- 1. Speakers shall address the Zoning Board of Appeals from the front table/lectern and begin by stating their name and address.
- **2.** Speakers are encouraged to be as factual and brief as possible, and to restrict comments to the application and property under consideration.
- **3.** Speakers shall address all comments and questions to the Chairperson.
- **4.** Speakers are limited to three minutes each. The Chairperson has the discretion to extend the time.
- **5.** Members of the audience sharing similar positions may caucus and select a single spokesperson, who may speak for up to five minutes. The Chairperson has the discretion to extend the time.
- **6.** Speakers may address the Zoning Board of Appeals more than once, but subsequent comments must bring new information, correct the record, or raise new questions.
- 7. Members of the Zoning Board of Appeals may question any speaker to gather information.
- **8.** Off-topic comments and interruptions from members of the audience shall be ruled out of order.